

Market Announcement

9 October 2019

iCandy Interactive Limited (ASX: ICI) – Suspension from Official Quotation

Description

The securities of iCandy Interactive Limited ('ICI') will be suspended from quotation immediately under Listing Rule 17.2, at the request of ICI, pending the release of an announcement.

Issued by

Sandra Wutete

Senior Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)





iCandy Interactive Limited (ACN 604 871712) Level 4, 91 William Street Melbourne, VIC 3000 Australia

9 October 2019

Isabelle Andrews ASX Compliance Pty Ltd Level 40, Central Park 152-158 St Georges Terrace PERTH WA 6000

By email: <u>Isabelle.andrews@asx.com.au</u>

tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

Dear Isabelle,

Request for suspension of securities from quotation

Pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.2, iCandy Interactive Limited (ACN 604 871 712) (ASX:ICI) (**Company**) hereby requests a voluntary suspension of its securities pending an announcement by the Company to the market in connection to a proposed investment to be undertaken by the Company into a joint venture agreement.

The Company requests that the voluntary suspension commence with immediate effect and continue until the release of the announcement which is expected on or before 11 October 2019.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the voluntary suspension should not be granted.

Jiahui Lan

Company Secretary